

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3694 OF 1999

The Municipal Corpn. Of the City of Pune

...Petitioner

V/s.

Ajay Construction Co. and Ors.

...Respondents

None present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. None appears for the Petitioner, nor for the Respondents.
2. It is observed from the proceedings that the Petition has been admitted in the year 2000 and the Court notice to the Petitioner has also been served. The Respondents No. 2 to 5 are also served and that the Respondent No. 1 is dead.
3. Issue notice to the Petitioner, returnable on 19th November, 2025.
4. List on 19th November, 2025.
5. It is made clear that if none appears for the Petitioner on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Petition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.09.17
18:40:08
+0530

Nikita Gadgil

1/1