

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3694 OF 1999

The Municipal Corpn. Of The ... Petitioner
City Of Pune

V/s.

M/S.Ajay Construction Company ... Respondents
Through Its Proprietor Mr. Bharat M.
Kachare (Since Deceased) And Ors

Mr. R.S. Khadapkar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 19TH NOVEMBER 2025

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2025.11.20
11:36:49 +0530

PC:

1. Mr. Khadapkar, appears for the Petitioner and submits that some time be granted to take steps as Respondent No. 1 has died.
2. List on 28th January 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J)