

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 3694 OF 1999**

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune ... Petitioner  
Versus  
M/s. Ajay Construction Company,  
through its Proprietor  
Mr. Bharat M. Kachare (deceased) and others ... Respondents  
.....  
Mr. R.S. Khadapkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
.....

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 28 JANUARY 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Khadapkar, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that although an Application for bringing the legal heirs/representatives of the deceased Respondent No.1 has been drafted, the same has been sent for affirmation to Pune and that some time be granted in the matter.

2. At his request, list on **12<sup>th</sup> March 2026**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI

Digitally signed  
by KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2026.01.29  
12:01:16 +0530