

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.05.07
17:10:58
+0530

12.WP.3694.1999.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3694 OF 1999

The Municipal Corporation of The City of Pune ...Petitioner
Versus
M/s. Ajay Construction Company Through Its
Proprietor Mr. Bharat M. Kachare (since Deceased) & Ors ...Respondents

Adv. Rajdeep Khadapkar for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 7th MAY 2026

PC.:

1. Learned Counsel Mr. Khadapkar appearing for the Petitioner-Municipal Corporation submits that as per last order dated 12.03.2026, though the affidavit of service is filed about service of amended Petition upon the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5, acknowledgment was not received and therefore not filed. He seeks time to file further affidavit placing the acknowledgment on record, if received.

2. Stand over to 12.06.2026. If the acknowledgment is received or packet is received back with postal endorsement, further affidavit of service be filed before the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)